## State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

### **DRINKING WATER TESTING CHECKLIST**

Note: This form is for child care centers that are supplied water by a community water system.

•PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

		61111.5.64				
		CHILD CA	RE CENTER I	NFORMATIO	N	
Name of Child Ca	re Center:				License ID:	
The Le	eaguers, Inc				20EL100	04
Site Address	Building # and Street:			Municipality:		County:
of Center:	1189 Eas	t Broad Street		Elizabet	th	Union
Sponsor/Sponso	Representative:		Phone Number:		Email:	
Helen	Grace-Field	ls	973-643-0	300	Leag281@	gaol
CERTIFIC	CATION OF CO	MPLIANCE WITH LEA	D & COPPER	SAMPLING A	AT THE ABOVE	CHILD CARE CENTER
Sampli	ng Date(s):	SAMPLES COLLECT	ED BY MAN	DELL ENVIR	ONMENTAL CO	ONSULTING (4-15-22)
1. YES	NO	Does the center have a sig copper analysis?	ned contract wit	h a New Jersey (	Certified Drinking W	ater Laboratory for lead &
2. VYES	NO	Is there an onsite water or	utlet assessment	in accordance w	ith technical guidar	nce?
3. VYES	ON	Is there a floor plan in acco	ordance with tec	hnical guidance?		
4. YES Sample D	NO ate: samples collected by mandell	Were all the drinking water food preparation and outs				nay have access (including
5. YES		Were at least 50% of all in				
6. YES	ON	Does the child care center sampled? Please attach c		f custody and ar	nalytical reports for	all drinking water outlets
7. YES	]ио	Was all the drinking water outlet closest to the point		in the sequence	determined by the	floor plan beginning with the
8. YES	]NO	Were all samples taken aft hours?	ter the water sat	undisturbed in p	ipes for at least 8 h	ours but no more than 48
9. YES	]NO	Were samples collected in sample containers?	pre-cleaned high	density polyeth	ylene (HDPE) 250 n	nl wide mouth single use rigid
10. YES [	]ио	Were all existing aerators,	screens, and filte	ers left in place p	rior to and during t	he sampling event?
11. 🗹 YES 🗌	]NO	Were only cold water samp	ples collected?			
12. 🗹 YES 🗌	]NO	Did no pre-stagnant flushin flushing log?	ng take place unle	ess the outlet de	viated from normal	use and documented on
13. 🗸 YES 🗌	]no	Was all point of use treatm	nent on outlets, s	uch as filters, do	cumented?	
14. 🗸 YES 🗌	]NO	Did any result exceed the a	action level for lea	ad (15 μg/L) or c	opper (1300 μg/L)?	
15. YES	NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the act outlets immediately discort	tion level for lead tinued?	(15 μg/L) or cop	per (1300 μg/L) wa	s use of all drinking water
16. YES		If a result exceeded the act drinking and food preparat		(15 μg/L) or cop	per (1300 μg/L) wa	s bottled water provided for
17. YES	NO VN/A	If a result exceeded the act	tion level for lead	(15 μg/L) or cop	per (1300 μg/L) we	re signs posted to indicate

that the outlets are not to be used for drinking or food preparation?

18.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) have a follow-up flush sample conducted?
19.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) was the local health office notified of results?
20.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If any of the results exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L), was notification, including results and remediation measures, provided to the parent(s) of all children attending the center, the staff, and NJDCF?
21.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Were any drinking water outlets or potable plumbing replaced or repaired as a remedy for an action level exceedance?
22.	YES NO ✓N/A Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELLS	If any drinking water outlet or potable plumbing was replaced or repaired, were additional samples collected after installation?
23.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Was any chemical treatment unit or process installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment)?
24.	YES NO ✓N/A Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELL!	If a chemical treatment unit or process was installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment), were additional samples collected after the installation?
25.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Was a mechanical process implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program)?
26.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a mechanical process was implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program), were additional samples collected after the implementation?
27.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If no remedial action was taken, such as those indicated in 21 through 26 above, has the center implemented a written plan of action for use of bottled water for drinking and food preparation?

### CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Sponsor or Sponsor Representative certifies that all answers on this checklist are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	05/26/22

### **DRINKING WATER TESTING RESOURCES**

Schools - Lead Sampling Information

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/schools.htm

Lead Sampling in Schools Technical Guidance FAQs http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/leadfaq.pdf

3Ts for Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: Testing

https://www.epa.gov/dwreginfo/3ts-reducing-lead-drinking-water-testing

Quick Reference Guide Sampling For Lead in Drinking Water in Schools: http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/quickref.pdf

List of NJ Certified Laboratories:

https://www13.state.nj.us/DataMiner/Search/SearchByCategory?isExternal=y&getCategory=y&catName=Certified+Laboratories

Drinking Water Outlet Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20C.docx

Sampling Water Use Certification:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20F.docx

Filter Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20D.docx

Results Letter Template:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/resultsletter.doc

## State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families

Office of Licensing

### DRINKING WATER TESTING STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

• PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

Name of Child Care Center:	License ID:	
The Leaguers, Inc.	20EL10004	
Site Address (Building # and Street):		
1189 East Broad Street		
Municipality:	County:	
Elizabeth	Union	
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative:	Phone #:	
Helen Grace-Fields	973-643-0300	
Sponsor/Sponsor Representative Email:		
helen_grace@theleaguers.org		
Additional Contact Person:	Phone #:	
Veronicas E. Ray	973-643-0300	
Title:	Email:	
Executive Director/CEO	Leag281@aol.com	

- 1. The center, as decribed above, has reviewed the MANUAL OF REQUIREMENTS FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS requiring testing for lead and copper in drinking water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program was completed in accordance with N.J.A.C. 3A:52-5.3(i)5i as evidenced by our completion of the attached Drinking Water Testing Checklist.
- 2. The center, as decsribed above, provided all notifications of test results consistent with the requirements of this subchapter.
- 3. The center, as described above, will continue to fully implement the requirements of this subchapter, including the continuance of any actions taken in response to a lead or copper action level exceedance (e.g., continue to provide bottled water and/or maintain any remedial measure or treatment unit).

**CERTIFICATION:** By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all statements above are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	May 26, 2022



### MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

409 MINNISTNK ROAD • SUITE 102 • TOTOWA, NJ 07512 • (973) 785-7574 • FAX (973) 785-0561

### **Limited Water Sampling Report**

Project Name: The Leaguers Head Start

Project Location: 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ

Date of Sampling: April 15, 2022

Limited water sampling was performed by Mandell Environmental Consulting at The Leaguers Head Start, 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ Water samples were collected from the kitchen sink faucet and water coolers used by the childcare center. Samples were also collected from 50% of the other indoor water faucets utilized by the childcare. The samples were collected prior to water being used in the building for a minimum of 8 hours and not longer than 48 hours. The samples were collected in 250 milliliter (ml) containers accordance with New Jersey Regulations

The samples collected were submitted for analysis to Pace Analytical, 575 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, certification # NY158. Samples were analyzed by Graphite Furnace AA, EPA 200.9. The following table contains the results of the sampling. The maximum contaminant level (MCL) for lead in drinking water is 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. (Laboratory Results and sampling forms Attached).

### Sample Date 04/15/2022

Sample Number	Source	Results Lead	Results Copper	Units	Pos/Neg
1189-1	Outlet 2	2.1	489	Ug/L	Neg.
1189-2	Outlet 4	<1.0	312	ug/L	Neg.
1189-3	Outlet 6	2.7	666	ug/L	Neg.
1189-4	Portable Sink 1	7.2	423	ug/L	Neg.
1189-5	Water Cooler 2	<1.0	3.4	ug/L	Neg.
1189-6	Outlet 9	1.0	162	ug/L	Neg.
1189-7	Water Cooler 1	<1.0	4.0	ug/L	Neg.
1189-8	Water Cooler 4	<1.0	2.6	ug/L	Neg.
1189-9	Outlet 10B	2.9	780	ug/L	Neg.
1189-10	Outlet 15	1.1	298	ug/L	Neg.
1189-11	Outlet 12	<1.0	427	ug/L	Neg.
1189-12	Outlet 17	<1.0	325	ug/L	Neg.
1189-13	Outlet 20	<1.0	256	ug/L	Neg.
1189-14	Outlet 24	<1.0	282	ug/L	Neg.
1189-15	Outlet 22	1.0	248	ug/L	Neg.
1189-16	Water Cooler 3	<1.0	3.2	ug/L	Neg.
1189-17	Portable Sink 3	<1.0	113	ug/L	Neg.
1189-18	Outlet 28	6.2	749	ug/L	Neg.
1189-19	Food Prep 1	<1.0	554	ug/L	Neg.
1189-20	Outlet 27B	2.0	489	ug/L	Neg.
1189-21	Outlet 30	1.7	388	ug/L	Neg.
1189-22	Water Cooler 5	<1.0	4.0	ug/L	Neg.

The laboratory results show that none of the samples were found to exceed the lead in drinking water action level of 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. Sampling forms and diagram are attached.

Sampling Performed by:

Darren Slack

NJ Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102

Totowa, NJ 07512

Signed:

Date: 5-24-2021

Mandell Lead Inspectors, Inc. 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ





May 03, 2022

Stuart Casciano Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

RE:

Project: THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Dear Stuart Casciano:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 26, 2022. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: · Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kimberley M. Mack

kimberley.mack@pacelabs.com

Kimberley Mack.

(631)694-3040

Project Manager

Enclosures







### CERTIFICATIONS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

Pace Analytical Services Long Island

575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435

Delaware Certification # NY 10478

Maryland Certification #: 208

Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987 New Jersey Certification #: NY158

New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350

Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340

Virginia Certification # 460302

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-1 OUTLET 2	Lab ID:	70212589001	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	43	9 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:50	7440-50-8	
Lead	2.	1 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:50	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-2 OUTLET 4	Lab ID:	70212589002	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	31	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:5	1 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	.0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:51	1 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-3 OUTLET 6	Lab ID:	70212589003	Collected: 0	4/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report L	imit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 2	8.00						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services	- Melville						
Copper	66	6 ug/L		2.0	1		05/03/22 13:52	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	2.	7 ug/L		1.0	1		05/03/22 13:52	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-4 PORTABLE SINK 1	Lab ID:	70212589004	Collected: 04/15	/22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	43.	3 ug/L	2.0	1	g 5	05/03/22 13:56	6 7440-50-8	
Lead	7.	2 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:56	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-5 WATER COOLER 2	Lab ID:	70212589005	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	3.	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:57	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:57	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-6 OUTLET 9	Lab ID: 70	212589006	Collected: 04/15/	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me							
	Pace Analytic							
Copper	162	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:58	7440-50-8	
Lead	1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:58	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-7 WATER COOLER 1	Lab ID:	70212589007	Collected:	04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	4.	1 ug/L		2.0	1		05/03/22 14:00	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/03/22 14:00	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-8 WATER COOLER 4	Lab ID:	70212589008	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -						
Copper	2.6	s ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:0	1 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	4		05/03/22 14:0	1 7430 00 1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-9 OUTLET 10B	Lab ID:	70212589009	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analy	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	780	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:02	7440-50-8	
Lead	2.9	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:02	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-10 OUTLET 15	Lab ID: 702	212589010	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Mel Pace Analytic							
Copper	298	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:03	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.1	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:03	3 7430-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-11 OUTLET 12	Lab ID:	70212589011	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	42	7 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:05	5 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	.0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:05	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-12 OUTLET 17	Lab ID: 70	212589012	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	thod: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Analytic	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	325	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:06	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:06	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-13 OUTLET 20	Lab ID:	70212589013	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	25	6 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:07	7 7440-50-8	80
Lead	<1.0	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:07	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-14 OUTLET 24	Lab ID:	70212589014	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	28:	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:11	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:11	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-15 OUTLET 22	Lab ID:	70212589015	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	24	8 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:1:	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:13	2 7430-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-16 WATER COOLER 3	Lab ID:	70212589016	Collected: 04/	/15/22	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinkin	g Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Lin	nit — —	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	3.	2 ug/L	:	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:16	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	4	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:16	7439-92-1	M1





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-17 PORTABLE SINK 3	Lab ID:	70212589017	Collected:	04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report	Limit _	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	8.00						43
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	11	3 ug/L		2.0	1		05/03/22 14:19	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L		1.0	1		05/03/22 14:19	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-18 OUTLET 28	Lab ID:	70212589018	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	74	9 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:25	5 7440-50-8	
Lead	6.	2 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:25	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-19 FOOD PREP 1	Lab ID:	70212589019	Collected: 04/15/	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	54	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:23	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:27	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-20 OUTLET 27B	Lab ID: 702	12589020	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met	hod: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Analytica	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	489	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:28	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	2.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:28	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-21 OUTLET 30	Lab ID: 702	12589021	Collected: 04/15/	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met							
Copper	388	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:29	9 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.7	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:29	9 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589

Sample: 1189-22 WATER COOLER 5	Lab ID:	70212589022	Collected:	04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Repor	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -							
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water Copper		ytical Services -		2.0	ī		05/03/22 14:5	5 7440-50-8	



Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

QC Batch:

254494

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

70212589001, 70212589002, 70212589003, 70212589004, 70212589005, 70212589006, 70212589007, 70212589008, 70212589009, 70212589010, 70212589011, 70212589012, 70212589013, 70212589014,

70212589015

METHOD BLANK: 1285859

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589001, 70212589002, 70212589003, 70212589004, 70212589005, 70212589006, 70212589007, 70212589008, 70212589009, 70212589010, 70212589011, 70212589012, 70212589013, 70212589014,

70212589015

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers Copper ug/L <2.0 2.0 05/03/22 13:34 Lead ug/L <1.0 1.0 05/03/22 13:34

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1285860	Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	50.2	100	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	49.8	100	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285862						
Parameter	Units	70212577001 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	16.4	50	67.8	103	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	1.6	50	64.7	126	70-130	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285864						
		70212577002	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	14.7	50	63.7	98	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	172	50	226	107	70-130	

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1285861					
		70212577001	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	16.4	16.3	1	
Lead	ug/L	1.6	1.6	0	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

Parameter	Units	70212577002 Result	Dup Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	14.7	14.2	4	
Lead	ug/L	172	167	3	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

QC Batch:

254496

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples: 70212589016, 70212589017, 70212589018, 70212589019, 70212589020, 70212589021

METHOD BLANK: 1285874

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589016, 70212589017, 70212589018, 70212589019, 70212589020, 70212589021

		Blank	Reporting		
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	<2.0	2.0	05/03/22 14:13	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	1.0	05/03/22 14:13	

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1285875				2001A (2007)	
		Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	51.0	102	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	50.9	102	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285877						
Parameter	Units	70212589016 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	3.2	50	55.6	105	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	50	66.5	133	70-130	M1

1285879	70212589017	Snike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
ug/L	113	50	159	92	70-130	
ug/L	<1.0	50	65.6	129	70-130	
	Units ug/L	Units 70212589017 Result 113	Units 70212589017 Spike Conc.  ug/L 113 50	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result           ug/L         113         50         159	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result         MS Rec           ug/L         113 50 159 92	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result         MS % Rec % Rec Limits           ug/L         113 50         50 159         159 92         92 70-130

		70212589016	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	3.2	3.1	3	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1285878		70212589017	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	113	114	1	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

QC Batch:

254905

QC Batch Method: EPA 200.8 Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description: Laboratory:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples: 70212589022

METHOD BLANK: 1287717

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples: 70212589022

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

Parameter	Units	Blank Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	<2.0	2.0	05/03/22 14:50	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	1.0	05/03/22 14:50	

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1287718					
		Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	53.0	106	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	50.1	100	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1287720						
		70212589022	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	4.0	50	53.9	100	70-130	•
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	50	68.5	137	70-130	M1

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1287719		70212589022	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	4.0	4.0	0	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.





### **QUALIFIERS**

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

### **DEFINITIONS**

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

**DUP - Sample Duplicate** 

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Reported results are not rounded until the final step prior to reporting. Therefore, calculated parameters that are typically reported as "Total" may vary slightly from the sum of the reported component parameters.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

### SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 70212589001

[1] 1189

1189 E. BROAD ST., ELIZABETH, NJ

### ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

M1

Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits. Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS) recovery.



### **QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE**

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
70212589001	1189-1 OUTLET 2	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589002	1189-2 OUTLET 4	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589003	1189-3 OUTLET 6	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589004	1189-4 PORTABLE SINK 1	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589005	1189-5 WATER COOLER 2	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589006	1189-6 OUTLET 9	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589007	1189-7 WATER COOLER 1	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589008	1189-8 WATER COOLER 4	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589009	1189-9 OUTLET 10B	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589010	1189-10 OUTLET 15	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589011	1189-11 OUTLET 12	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589012	1189-12 OUTLET 17	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589013	1189-13 OUTLET 20	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589014	1189-14 OUTLET 24	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589015	1189-15 OUTLET 22	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589016	1189-16 WATER COOLER 3	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589017	1189-17 PORTABLE SINK 3	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589018	1189-18 OUTLET 28	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589019	1189-19 FOOD PREP 1	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589020	1189-20 OUTLET 27B	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589021	1189-21 OUTLET 30	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589022	1189-22 WATER COOLER 5	EPA 200.8	254905		

WO#: 70212589

CHAIN-OF-CI

702128489

Saction B  All And Burnian  The Project Information:  All And Burnian  The Course of C	Pages: ( of 2	2054211		T Second T Second	Z I VOCO L ISII L	OTHER	STATE:	(N/A) pa	t NII		nalysis Test nalysis Test Nalysis Test (Choine (	 ( ( ( ( ( ( (		3						100	03:01 824		
Partien B squirad Project Infamation: Sport To: Opy To	Sacilon C Involce Information:	Allanion:				Pacu/Project	Paca Profila #:		Preservet	з	OF CONTAINER SO <sub>3</sub> SO <sub>3</sub> SO <sub>3</sub>	OH OH OH	7		5	3		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	+	In	9	2	
A ARR TAR	malon:	(7(1)				Leasurers	B					CCOLD	Po-						UISHED BY I AFFILIATION	Skik			
Resident Confidence of the Con	Section B Réquired Project info		dopy To:		Purchase Order No.:				doc ODE ODE	Saboo bilev ens)	분유 크GOD XIRTAN	_	-						RELING	1	Rope	>	

WO#: 70212589

PM: KMM CLIENT: MEC

Due Date: 04/22/22

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document
The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurately.

Mayarian Chaill (molitiarion)		יובל ביו ביו וסומדו ווויפווות מחווי	Cut min	Dillandii.		17			loval	Involce Information:	allon:								1			Ś	
Company SALANDELL	20NINENTAL	Report To:	2	MANAGEL	200	100	2		Attention:	ion:						Γ				C	205/	54211	
Address: 469 mishus Shulf.	SWIL DOAD	Copy To:				1	5		Comi	Сотовоу Мата:						+			-	1		77	,
יותה ומין דימויי												250	コロのこれ	LAND -	;	K	EGULA	REGULATORY AGENCY	GENCY	٠			
Email Total Service Se	4		-						Address:	3361	i i	ST CO	NUPE			L	NPDES	L 85	GROUN	GROUND WATER	×	DRINKING MATEO	MATER
A SPECIAL	-	Turdinga ola	Br No.:						Paga	Paga Guola						T	TSU	L	AGOG		1	4	
以后,180°的7年	-	Project Namo:	(	7 04	Denned.	2/4	1		Paco	Pada,Projaci						+		- -	5	-	1	SEE S	Ш
1		Project Number:	ria Lia		p				Pace Prof	Paca Profile #:						Ť	STATE:	STATE	5	<u>ن د</u>   	1187 6 Br	Broad 4	ずら
		-	-												Seques	sted An	alysis	Requested Analysis Filtered (Y/N)	(N/A)	1		-	
Section D Required Client Information	Matrix Codes Matrix / cope	doc ODE			J	COLLECT	TED				Preser	Preservatives		† NIA						·			
T I I I I	Drinking Water Water Waste Water Waste Water Product Soll/Solid	WYW 42	cee valid codes		COMPOSITE		GOMPOSITE ENDIGRAB							1						(N/A			
Sample IDs MUST BE UNIQUE		•			STATE OF STREET			1	OF CONTAINER	ppreserved SO <sub>4</sub>	NO3	FO <sup>2</sup> S <sup>2</sup> 5	sthanol, her	halysis Test العاد الم	mode					) enholriO lsubla			
1 1189-13 0	Outlet 20	1 2	-	IA I	1	TIME	DATE	TIME	-		H	N	M			1	1	-		Re	Pace P	Pace Project No./ Lab I.D.	"/ Lab L
7 71-1	14	-	+	1	+			5	+	1	> -	+	+	<u> </u>	2	#	+	1		1			
3 -15 C	Out let 22		F		+	$\vdash$		1	1	+	-	1	+		+	#	+	+	+	+	1		
4 -16 Wa	Water Goler 3				-			-	-	+	1	+	-	上	+	1	+	+	+	+			
1,2	Portable Sink 3	7				H			H		=	F	L		=	+	+	+		‡	-		
8	71							_						_	E		-	+	1	+			
15 600	Prep.				å	_			H					_	-	1	+	+	I	+			
20	7.				$\dashv$					-				_	=	1	1	+	1	†			
17.7	1	2	2		+	1	Ž	7			2			13	5	-	1	+		+			
10 W La Water	166 COOLER S	1	+	-	+	1	1		-									H		H			
12 &		T	+	1	+	1	1		+	+	1	+	+		1	1	-						
ADDITIONA	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS	(	RELING	NISHED	BYIAF	RELINGUISHED BY I AFFILIATION		DATE	1	TIME	2	-	- CEBYE	- Na	- Company on Cartain		1	1		7			
		7	S. C. Cen	2	5/2	7	T	4-15-22	1		10	4	3	K	LLIEN	-	J. C. C.	PATE 1	H V	t	SAMPL	SAMPLE GONDITIONS	SNC
		7	7	0	7		10	-2.00	1	1237	4	1	1	1			1		3 12	1	1	1	
P		_	1		1		7		1	0/2		\$	1				_	-	02.7	1	1	1	
age		-							-		_						+	-		1	1	1	
32 o		IVIVIOUS			SA	MPLER	SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE	DSIGNAT	JRE								-	-	1	1	1		
f 34	5	ואאוושורט			L	T.	PRINT Name of SAMPLER:	of SAMPL	ľ	Derein	3	C	1						1	J. V	(NJ) Eq cu	i) Soojes	fosini A
									İ	1		1	1							du		ly by	Sel.

Sample Container Count

Use Point Number Spreadshest

Add SCLOGFD to first sample for Ffeld Charge.

200 200

> dv NS

SPLC nasy

мекп NGFU Nesn

> 1898 8148 NIde ZId8 BEGE

SEGE 1696 эьэс PPZM

**ВР3И** 

NEGE

SZdE SEde Urqu USAE

UERE

กเอ ALDI /CIH 119

PCSE YC31 ₹ P VC32 1C31 กเอง resn rean retn \$690

1990 V690 d690

A690

1690

569/ HGDH 269

**N69**/ spire CGC E

WORKED LEGIST COPPR.

MF(

COC PAGE 01

Non-aqueous Liquid

BP1U 1L unpreserved plastic BP3N 250mL HNO3 plastic BP3C 250mL Sodium Hydroxide AG2U 500mL unpres amber glass

SPST 120mL Coliform Na Thio R Tarracore Kit WG2U 202 Unpreserved Jar

40mL unores clear vial AG4U 125mL unores amber glass BP4U 125mL unoresserved plastic 40mL vAcorbic-PCI clear vial AG3U 250mL unores amber glass BP3U 250mL unoresserved plastic 40mL VCI clear vial AG2U 500mL unores amber glass BP2U 500mL unoreserved plastic 40mL Sulviric clear vial AG1U Iller unores amber glass BP3U 1L unoreserved plastic

40ml. Sulfuire clear vial

VG9S DG9T DG9P DG9A DG6T DG9S CG1U

40ml, HCI clear vist

VG9U VG9C VG9H

WGFU WGKU WGDU Can also be a 8P4N

18oz Unpreserved Jar 4oz Unpreserved Jar Boz Unpreserved Jar

 ZPLC
 Ziolock Ban

 TEDL
 Tedlar Ban

 BG1H
 1L HCL Clear Glaxs

 GN
 General

 WP
 Wipe

 GST
 40mL Na Thiosulfate vial
 46334
 Anmonium CI 250mL bottle
 GPAN
 125mL HNO3 plastic
 WGK

 GSY
 40mL Circle-Na Thiosulfate AG3S
 250mL H2SO4 ember glass
 BP3N
 250mL HNO3 plastic
 WGD

 GSP
 40mL amber glass
 BP2N
 500mL H2SO4 plastic
 2PLC

 GSA
 Ascothichale AG3T
 250mL Na Thio amber glass
 BP2S
 250mL H2SO4 plastic
 2PLC

 GST
 Na Sulfub Gootht, Utal
 AG3T
 AG30mL Na Thio amber glass
 BP2S
 500mL H2SO4 plastic
 GNU

 GST
 Na Sulfub Gootht, Utal
 AG3T
 Na Sulfub Gootht, Que Cap)
 BP2S
 500mL H2SO4 plastic
 GNU

 GST
 AG3T
 Na Sulfub Gootht, Que Cap)
 BP2S
 500mL H2SO4 plastic
 GNU

 GST
 AG3T
 Na Sulfub Gootht, Que Cap)
 BP2S
 500mL H2SOM plastic
 WP

 GSQ
 Armandum, CLCLSO4 domL AG3T
 AG1H
 1L HCI amber glass
 BP3C
 250mL Trizma
 WP

 GSQ
 BP3C
 AG3T
 (NH4CI)
 BP3C
 250mL Trizma
 WP

 GSQ

WG9O Boz clear soil lar WG40 402 dear soil jar Both childs Are One work order

DC9A 40mL Ascorbic acid visits
DC9Y Clirate/Na Thiosulate 40mL
DC9T IN Thiosulate 60mL vial
AG3U 250mL unpres amber plass
AG31 Na Thiosulate 250mL bottle
BP18 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle
AG11 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle
AG11 IN Thiosulate IL Amber
AG14 INHACL

40mL Na Thio amber vial
40mL Ascorbic acid vials
Citrate/Na Thiosulfate 40mL
Na Thiosulfate 60mL vial

Matrix

Due Date: 04/22/22

MO#: 70212589

CLIENT: MEC PM: KMM

ENV.FRM.ORMA-0001, Rev 01

Page 33 of 34

	S	ample	Condit	ion Upo	n Receir	11011 - 700	
Pace Analytical®						WO#: 702	212589
AceAllalytical	Client	Name: //	1EC		Project		Due Date: 04/22/2
Courier: Fed Ex JUPS JESES OFFicent	Trama	oorgial F	Pace Oth	nar		CLIENT: MEC	
		ierciai [	race Chu	iei	1		
Tracking #: 4760 8306	- ohus	Cools:	ntnot. 🗆 V	Jack Class	1.11	Tomporatusa Diank (	Descent: DVac DNa
Custody Seal on Copier/Box Present:				es No C	IN/A	Temperature Blank I	
Packing Material: Bubble Wrap. Bubble		-	and the second second second second			Type of Ice: Wet I	The state of the s
Thermometer Used: TH091			r: + 0.		0 7	Samples on ice, coolin	
Cooler Temperature(°C): 1 X . 6	_Cooler	Temperat	ure Correc	ted("CI: [	8.1	Date/Time 5035A kits	s placed in freezer
Temp should be above freezing to $6.0^{\circ}$ C USDA Regulated Soil ( $\square$ N/A, water sample	!)			Date and	d Initials of p	erson examining conter	nts:4/265H
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone w	ithia tha l	Initad State	0 9A 1A 20	A FI GA IN	IA MS NC	Did samples orignate (	from a foreign source
NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, or VA (check map)?		es $\square$ No	03. AL, AN, 0	1, 1, 4, 6, 10,	2,110,110,		uerto Rico]? Yes No
If Yes to either question, fill out a Regulat				and include	with SCHP/	COC panarwork	del to tricol: - rest-6
Tes to ettrer question, mi out a Regulat	eu son ci	il senvoai	-[1-0-010]	1	With Jooky	COMMENTS:	
Chain of Custody Present:	Myes	□No		1		COMPLICIO.	
Chain of Custody Filed Out:	WYes	□No		2.			
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	Yes			3.			
			□N/A	4.			
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	diyes		UN/A	5.			
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	⊠Yes	□No					
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	□Yes	ďΝο		6.			
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	Yes	ЫNо		7.			
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided for				8.			
Correct Containers Used:	dyes	□No		9.			
-Pace Containers Used:	tiYes						
Containers Intact:	回Yes	□No		10.			
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	□Yes	□No	<b>₽</b> N\V	11.	Note if sedi	ment is visible in the diss	olved container.
Sample Labels match COC:	rdYes			12.			
-Includes date/time/ID/Matrix: SL WT				-			
All containers needing preservation have been	n ØYes	□No	□N/A	13.	□ HNO3	□H <sub>z</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> □NaOH	☐ HCI
checked?							
pH paper Lot # HC 1733 V				Sample #	¥		32
All containers needing preservation are found				Sattiple i	C		
in compliance with method recommendation		□No	□N/A				
(HNO <sub>3</sub> , H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> , HCl, NaOH>9 Sulfide,	<b>©</b> Yes	LINU	LIVA				
NAOH>12 Cyanide)							7
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil and G	rease,			Initial who	on completed	Lot # of added	Date/Time preservative
DRO/8015 (water).				IIIIIIIII WIII	ar completed.	preservative:	added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analysis		CMa.	⊠N/A	14.		Thiesel Agrive:	launen.
Samples checked for dechlorination:	□Yes	□No	MAYA	14.			
KI starch test strips Lot #					Docitive for D	os Chlorino V N	
Residual chlorine strips Lot #		- CM-	ďN/A	15.	Positive for Re	es. Chlorine? Y N	
SM 4500 CN samples checked for sulfide?	□Yes	□No	MN/A	1000	Danitiva for C.	464-2 V N	
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #			duta		Positive for Su	ılfide? Y N	
Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm):	□Yes	□No	DIN/A	16.			
Trip Blank Present:	□Yes	□No	ØN/A	l/.			
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if applicable):	□Yes	□No	DN/A				
Client Notification/ Resolution:				Field Data	Required?	Y / N	
Person Contacted:				1,5.5 50(0	Date/Time:	, , ,,	
Comments/ Resolution:		115000000000000000000000000000000000000			July Time.	*****	
Commonly resolution.							

PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.

# Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory (Complete for each school)

1189 E. Broad Smith Address: いるです Name of School: THE COSCUES THESE

などをのにするけ Year School Constructed:

Renovated/Additions: Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Grade Levels:

3	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	froma!"	Corrosion (X/N)	(YAZA)	Brass Fittings; Faucets or Valves? (Yny)	Aerator/ Screen (Y/N)	Operational* Signs of Filter* Brass Aerator/ Motion Chillier*  (X/N): Corrosion: (Y/N) Fittings; Screen Activated (Y/N)  Faucets (Y/N)  Or (Y/N)  Y Y Y Y	(X/N)	Маке	Waret Cooler Co
	IFL TON CLOS. IFL TON CLOS. IFL WOM. 2M HONETH. EATH			<del>           </del>			<del></del>			

いかならののにあ こじら 131

FP - FOOD PRINKLANON

<sup>1</sup> Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

# Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

NE COST E. BROAD 1189 Address: (Complete for each school) N. Salar 计场口 Name of School: The Cuscuses

なびるのです。アト Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed: Grade Levels:

Water Cooler (XVX) Chiller Date Completed: Activated Aerator/ Motion Screen (NVX) Fittings, or valves? Faucets (NVX) (N/X) Corrosion 3 Signs of Operational<sup>2</sup> (NVX) Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Code 2FL Boys RM DCCM 2 BACK 286 G1025 BM The Transmin ی 26 May 24 Room 1 Doom 3 4 Location ŝ Ł 3.7 #1 Type 0 80  $\bar{7}$ 4 Ø.

HUN- HODGOL JAN FROM WATA COOLER しいろ

FP - FOOD PRIENCEMON

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

A 0F3

# Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

にいるものは うむ LISP DEST BOOKD Address: (Complete for each school) Name of School: THE LOBENING HOND STANT

Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed: Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Grade Levels:

- Lyge		The second secon		The state of the second	The state of the state of the state of							
		Location	epon .	Operational Signs of Filter* Brass Aerator/ Motion Chiller (Y/M) Fittings Screen Activated (Y/M)  (Y/M) Faucets (Y/M) (Y/M)  (Y/M) Or valves?	Signs of Corrosion 3 (Y/N)	Filter* (X/N)	Brass Fittings, Faucets or valves? (YAN)	Aerator/ Screen (Y/N)	Signs of (Y/N)         Filter*         Brass Aerator/ Motion         Chiller           Corrosion (Y/N)         Fittings         Screen         Activated (Y/N)           (Y/N)         faucets         (Y/N)         (Y/N)           or         valves?         (Y/N)           (Y/N)         (Y/N)         (Y/N)	Chiller (Y/N)	Маке	Water Cooler Model
23 INF	İŢ	2FL MENS BY		¥	2	2	5	>	2	2	TREE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND THE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND TO THE LEGISLAND THE LEGISLAND THE LEGIS	
24		28 worn am								-		
. 52		ZFL DAVCL.										
2.6		2PL KITCIDEN							-	-		
17		y 1										
28 4		y 3								-		
29 FP		y -1								$\perp$		
30 IWF		यह जमाय						1		<u> </u>		
(w)		FL MORE						2		>	3	
איז ניזין		1FC HALL						2 3		7	2000	7 7
שניש ביש		Much Puccesus		<b>→</b>	->	->	-	3	-	×	٠	د

1 30F3

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.

\*\*Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

# Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

Smoot	NJ.
E. Bacedo	TO BOOK TO
5811	ons:
(Complete for each school) ための シがみ Address:	_ Renovated/Additions:
(Comp	ar School Constructed:
Name of School: 776	Grade Levels: Ye

IWF-P	P In Hou		(XIX)		GYN)	Brass Fittings, Faucets or valves? (X/M)	Aerator/ Screem (X/N)	Aerator/ Mohom. Screen, Activated (X/N) (Y/N)	Chiller (XIX)	Wake Model	Cooler
	P. P.	Par	زحز	١.	2	2	5	5	5 5		
		,	<b>&gt;</b> 4.	*	5	5	ş	2	5		
	3	٦.	у.	2	5	2	5	2	7		
1											
		+									

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).
 Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

## Attachment D - Filter Inventory (Complete for each school)

Name of School:	THE LO	AGURUS	HERO S	met Grade	e Levels:	_
Address: 1189	E. B0	DOAD ST	var ,	<u>B</u> LIZA BET	t NJ	
Individual School Pr			•			
Sample Location /	Brand	Туре	Date	Replacement	NSF	7
Code		(Make &	Installed	Frequency	Certified	l
20		Model)	or		for Lead	1
			Replaced		Reduction	I
						l
<u> </u>					Y/N	
						l
300000000-00055-41Wps11884-Water-5551 32-32		NO FILTOR				l
					*	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		1	1	1	l	

